

## Government of West Bengal District Health & Family Welfare Samiti Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat Phone No. 25523129, Fax No. 25624789 E-mail ID: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



Date: 9.8.17

Memo. No. DH & FWS/NHM/2017/1574

## **NOTICE**

As per decision taken by the District Level Selection Committee, Department of Health & Family Welfare, North 24 Parganas, recruitment notification for selection of below listed different categories of contractual staff have been cancelled-

- Sl. No. 2, 3 & 4 for the post of Lady Counsellor vide memo no. DH&FWS/NHM/2014/610 dated 28.05.14
- Row no. 2 for the post of Accounts Personnel vide memo no. DH&FWS/NHM/2015/581 dated 04.05.15
- Last row for the post of Lady Counsellor vide memo no. DH&FWS/NHM/2016/1529 dated 02.11.16

Members Secretary,
District Level Selection Committee, DH &FW

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Memo. No. DH & FWS/NHM/2017/1574/(16)

6

Date: 9.8.17.

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:-

- 1) The Hon'ble Chairperson, DLSC, DH &FW, North 24 Parganas
- 2) The Commissioner(FW) & Mission Director, NHM, Govt. of W.B., Swasthya Bhawan
- 3) The Executive Director, SH & FWS, Govt. of W.B., Swasthya Bhawan
- 4) The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 5) The Programme Officer, NHM, Govt. of W.B., Swasthya Bhawan
- 6) The ADM(Health), North 24 Parganas
- 7) The Jt. Director & SFWO, SH & FWB, Govt. of W.B., Swasthya Bhawan
- 8) The CMOH, Basirhat Health District
- 9) The Officer-in-charge(Health), O/o the DM, North 24 Parganas
- 10) The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III/DMCHO/ZLO/DTO, North 24 Parganas & Basirhat Health District
- 11) The DPHNO, North 24 Parganas & Basirhat Health District
- 12) The ACMOH (all sub-divisions), North 24 Parganas
- 13) HR Cell, Govt. of W.B., Swasthya Bhawan
- 14) The DPC/DSM/DAM, NHM, North 24 Parganas
- 15) The DPMU/IDSP North 24 Parganas
- 16) Guard File

Members Secretary,

District Level Selection Committee, DH &FW

&

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

